
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 

L.D. 186 

(Filing No. s-·~)q) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to 
Bill, "AN ACT to Establish 
Facilities Grant Program." 

H.P. 152, L.D. 186, 
a Fire Fighter Training 

Amend the bill in the appropriation 
out all of the 9th line (page 1, line 30 
inserting in its place the following: 

'All Other $20,000 

by striking 
in L.D.) and 

$20,000' 

14 STATEMENT OF FACT 

15 This amendment reduces the appropriation from 
16 $40,000 to $20,000 in each year of the biennium. 

17 4584061985 

18 (Sen. PearsonL ')' "' 
19 SPONSORED BY: 11/;(/';;1// 12~;(I}~/(7J 

I 
20 COUNTY: Penobscot 

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 
(6/19/85) (Filing No. s-.33 1) 




