## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

S.Of. Fr.

1	L.D. 186
2	(Filing No. S-339)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 112TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 152, L.D. 186, Bill, "AN ACT to Establish a Fire Fighter Training Facilities Grant Program."
10 11 12	Amend the bill in the appropriation by striking out all of the 9th line (page 1, line 30 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:
13	'All Other \$20,000 \$20,000'
14	STATEMENT OF FACT
15 16	This amendment reduces the appropriation from \$40,000 to \$20,000 in each year of the biennium.
17	4584061985
18 19	(Sen. Pearson) Photosol Pearson SPONSORED BY: Mychael Pearson
20	COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (6/19/85) (Filing No. S-33)